Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Вологда   (8172)26-41-59
Иваново   (4932)77-34-06
Калининград   (4012)72-03-81
Киров   (8332)68-02-04
Курск   (4712)77-13-04
Москва   (495)268-04-70

MTBF (MIL-HDBK-217F, GF25) Hours 287,000 >288,000 273,000 239,000
Warranty yrs 3
(1) Auto Select - DPP100 only (2) Recommend 25mm clearance on all sides.
(3) Does not include DPP25-5 & DPP100-24 models.  Evaluated to NEC NFPA70 Class 2 output per UL1310. (4) Consult Sales Office for use under DC Input conditions
DPP15-100 Series2
Installation
Snap-on Mounting - snap onto DIN Rail TS35/7.5 or TS35/15 (no tools required)
Cooling - Nornal Convection
Clearance - 25mm all sides
Connection - Use copper wire 0.5-2.5mm2 (AWG24-12)
Outline Drawing DPP15 Series
Model Selector
Output Output Output Max. Output Efficiency at
Model
Voltage (V) Adjust (V) Curr. (A) Power (W) Full Load (%)
DPP25-5 5 5-6 5 25 78
DPP30-12 12 9.9-12.1 2.5 30 82
DPP50-15 15 11.9-15.1 3.4 50 85
DPP15-24 24 22.5-28.5 0.63 15 80
DPP30-24 24 22.5-28.5 1.3 30 84
DPP50-24 24 22.5-28.5 2.1 50 86
DPP100-24 24 22.5-28.5 4.2 100 87
DPP50-48 48 48-56 1.05 50 87
DPP15-100 Series 3
Outline Drawing DPP25-DPP50 Series
Outline Drawing DPP100 Series
DPP120 & 240 Series

Cooling (3) - Convection
Withstand Voltage - Input to Output 3kVAC for 1 min.
Isolation Resistance Ω >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Vibration (Operating) IEC 60068-2-6 (Mounting by rail: Random wave, 10-500 Hz, 2G, ea. along X, Y, Z axes 10 min/cycle, 60 min)
Shock (Operating) IEC 60068-2-27 (Half sine wave, 4G, 22ms, 3 axes, 6 Faces, 3 times for each face)
Safety Agency Approvals   (4) - UL508 Listed, UL60950-1, EN60950-1, CE
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022 class B
Weight (Typ) g 920 1000
Size (HxWxD) mm 125 x 63.5 x 123.6 125 x 83 x 126
Case material - Metal
Warranty yrs 3
Specifications
Model  Se lector
Voltage Voltage Current Power Effic.
Model (V) Adjust (V) (A) (W) (typ) %
DPP120-12 12 11.4 - 14.5 10 120 84
DPP120-24 24 22.5 - 28.5 5 120 86
DPP120-48 48 45 - 55 2.5 120 87
DPP240-24 24 22.5 - 28.5 10 240 89
DPP240-48 48 47 - 56 5 240 90
PIN Assignments
Pin# Function
1 DC Good Relay
2 DC Good Relay

Cooling (1) - Convection
Withstand Voltage - Input to Output 3kVAC for 1 min.
Isolation Resistance Ω >100MΩ at 25°C & 70%RH, Output to Ground 500VDC
Safety Agency Approvals  (2) - UL508 Listed, UL60950-1, EN60950-1, CE
Conducted & Radiated EMI - EN55022 class B
Weight (Typ) g 1920g
Size (WxHxD) mm 175 x 125 x 123
Case material - Metal
Warranty yrs 3
Notes:
(1) Recommend 1" clearance on all sides (2) Consult Sales Office for use under DC Input conditions
Model Selector
Output Output Output Max. Output Efficiency at
Model
Voltage (V) Adjust (V) Curr. (A) Power (W) Full Load (%)
DPP480-24-1 24 22.5 - 28.5 20 480 89
DPP480-48-1 48 47.0 - 56.0 10 480 90
PIN Assignments
Pin# Function
1 DC Good Relay
2 DC Good Relay